



CNR: MHLA01-002938-2023.
Sessions Case No.85/2023.
State Versus Datta & ors.

ORDER BELOW EXH.1.

Accused no.1 has not been produced by Jail Authority either in person or through virtually. Advocate for accused No.1 is absent even when the witness is present and accused No.1 is under-trial. Wife of accused No.1 is present before court and she submitted that Advocate for accused No.1 at present is not co-operating, therefore accused No.1 is intending to change the Advocate. In such circumstances, when accused No.1 and his Advocate are absent, it is not proper to record the evidence of witness. Hence, matter is adjourned today. Accused No.1 shall pay cost of Rs.500/- to the witness present today by name Pradeep Vilasrao Jadhav, resident of Wanjarkheda, Tq. & Dist. Latur.

Date : 25.07.2024.

(Smt. R.M. Kadam)
Additional Sessions Judge - 4,
Latur.
